COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name
Andrew Steenburg
Brooke Wiggins

Joanna Horlock

Current Dept
Temporary Pool

Justice of the Peace #3-1
District Clerk

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Dept # Current Title

1001
2430
2301

Temporary - SO
JP Court Administrator

Collections Clerk

Crnt Salary Grade

$10,400
$50,076
$37,016

703
536
532

New Dept
Sheriff's Office
Constable PCT 1
District Clerk

January 11, 2021

Dept #
5001
5510
2301

New Title

Crim Justice Info Spec
Administrative Secretary
Deputy District Clk II

New Salary Grade

$34,990
$50,076
$38,867

532
534
533

Min?
YES

% chg
236%
0%
5%

Eff Date

1/11/2021
1/11/2021
1/11/2021

Notes
HR Pre-Approval; Temp to FT
HR Pre-Approval; JP Consolidation Transfer

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion



