COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

January 11, 2021

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Andrew Steenburg	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary - SO	\$10,400	703	Sheriff's Office	5001	Crim Justice Info Spec	\$34,990	532	YES	236%	1/11/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Temp to FT
Brooke Wiggins	Justice of the Peace #3-1	2430	JP Court Administrator	\$50,076	536	Constable PCT 1	5510	Administrative Secretary	\$50,076	534		0%	1/11/2021	HR Pre-Approval; JP Consolidation Transfer
Joanna Horlock	District Clerk	2301	Collections Clerk	\$37,016	532	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$38,867	533		5%	1/11/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion